Hrishikesh A. Mafatlal Mafatlal Bunglow,10, Altamount Road, Cumballa Hill, Mumbai - 400026

21 November 2022

BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 500730

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: NOCIL

Company Secretary
NOCIL Limited
Mafatlal House, H T Parekh Marg,
Backbay Reclamation,
Churchgate, Mumbai 400020

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above, please find enclosed disclosure in terms of Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for release of pledge of 6,00,000 shares of NOCIL Ltd.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Mr. Hrishikesh A. Mafatlal

dungalle

Encl.: a/a

Format for disclosure by the Promoter (s) to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target company (TC)							NOCIL Ltd.						
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed							BSE Limited (Code: 500730) National Stock Exchange Ltd.(NOCIL)						
Date of reporting							21.11.2022 Hrishikesh A. Mafatlal						
Details of the creation of encumbrance:							4-1166	taining to	encumbrance (3)		Post event h	olding of
Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation (2)+(3)] / relea [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1/4)]								d shares 3)] / release cation [(1)-
	Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release /invocaiti on)	Date of creation/ invocation/r elease of encumbran ce	Type of encumbranc e (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking	Reasons for encumbranc e**	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber	Number	% of tota share capital
Hrishikesh A. Mafatlal	7,91,468	0.47	6,00,000	0.36	Release	18-11-2022	pledge	Shares unpledged for loan taken from Bajaj Finance Ltd	6,00,000	0.36	Bajaj Finance Ltd.		***
	12,495	0.01					-	44	1676	-		44	
Priyavrata Mafatlal	760	0.00											-
Rekha Hrishikesh Mafatlal	3,03,26,782	18.20				**							
HRISHIKESH ARVIND MAFATLAL (as a trustee of the Gurukripa trust)	100	0.00								**			
Hrishikesh Mafatlal (as a Trustee of Karuna Trust)	100	0.00											
Hrishikesh Mafatlal (as a Trustee of Narsingha Trust)	100	0.00					N. 10		ww.				lane .
Hrishikesh Mafatlal (as a Trustee of Shrija Trust)	100	0.00										-	-
Rekha Hrishikesh Mafatlal (as a Trustee of Radha Raman Trust)	220	0.00					M/M	44	**				-
Sumil Holdings Pvt. Ltd.	2,52,59,059	15.16	63,13,442	3.79				-	-	414	**	63,13,442	3.79
Mafatial Industries Ltd.	5,63,91,184	33.84	69,13,442	4.15					6,00,000	0.36		63,13,442	3.79

Hrishikesh A. Mafatlal

Place: Mumbai 21.11.2022

^{*} The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^{**} For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.